
Silicone Silo Bag – Clear Cast

Silo bags from SSP provide a secure, closed environment 
for exposed viscera during the staged closure of congeni-
tal ventral wall defects. They help prevent the loss of 
peritoneal fluid and minimize the risk of bacterial 
contamination.

Made of clear implantable-grade silicone, our seamless 
silo bags enable excellent visualization of their contents. 
Options include wire-spring or wire-free bag openings 
and a wide-body style (see back), and all bags feature a 
reinforced silicone loop for continuous traction.

SSP silo bags are indicated for staged bedside reduction or 
temporary protection prior to O.R. closure.

Seamless, clear cast silicone elastomer shell allows for  
better content visualization

WIRE-SPRING or WIRE-FREE bag opening to be placed  
in the defect for a closed environment

Wide range of sizes (see back)

Continuous postoperative traction with durable silicone  
loop on distal end

Sizer ring included to verify desired bag diameter prior  
to use 

Size imprinted on each bag

Not made with natual rubber latex

Supplied sterile

For the staged reduction of gastroschisis
and omphalocele

Choose from bag openings with a wire spring encapsulated in silicone or a 

wire-free ring. The opening is placed over the organs, gently compressed to 

permit insertion into the defect and released. It may then be sutured into place.

All bags feature a reinforced distal loop for continuous overhead traction.



Silicone Silo Bag – Clear Cast

LIMITED WARRANTY, LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND 
DISCLAIMER OF OTHER WARRANTIES  
SSP warrants that reasonable care was used in the manufacture 
and production of this product. Because SSP has no control over the 
conditions of use, patient selection, surgical procedure, post-surgical 
stresses, or handling of the device after it leaves our possession, 
SSP does not warrant either a good effect or against an ill effect 
following its use. SSP shall not be responsible for any incidental or 
consequential loss, damage or expenses directly or indirectly arising 
from the use of this product. This warranty is in lieu of and excludes 
all other warranties not expressly set forth herein, whether express or 
implied by operation of law or otherwise, including but not limited to 
any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for use.

SSP also offers a wide-body silo bag with a 5.5cm 
diameter that tapers to a 4.0cm wire-free ring. 
This provides more room for the contents without 
enlarging the defect.

M005N 07/25 

Catalog No.

Wire Spring Wire-Free

SSB-WR03
SSB-WR04

N/A

N/A

SSB-WR05
N/A

SSB-WR06
N/A

SSB-WR07
N/A

SSB-WR08
SSB-WR09

N/A
SSB-WR10

N/A
N/A

SSB40

SSB40W

N/A
SSB55
N/A

SSB65
N/A

SSB75
N/A
N/A

SSB95
N/A

8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.

8.0 in.

8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.
8.0 in.

$270.00
$270.00
$240.00

$240.00

$270.00
$240.00
$270.00
$240.00
$270.00
$240.00
$270.00
$270.00
$240.00
$270.00

3.0cm
4.0cm
4.0cm

Ring: 4.0cm
Silo: 5.5cm

5.0cm
5.5cm
6.0cm
6.5cm
7.0cm
7.5cm
8.0cm
9.0cm
9.5cm

10.0cm

Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag

Silicone Silo Bag, Wide Body

Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag
Silicone Silo Bag

Description Diameter Length Price

Order for Doctor:

Patient:

Surgery Date:

Catalog No: Quantity:
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